SNDT College of Home Science, Karve Road,

Pune, 411038

Criteria VII

7.1.1: Institution has initiated the Gender Audit and
measures for the promotion of gender equity. Gender equity
& sensitization in curricular and co-curricular activities,
facilities for women on campus etc.
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1. Women’s Studies Syllabus in B.Sc.

Gender equity and sensitization in curricular activity
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WOMEN’S STUDIES
Objectives:
References:

. To know the demographic profile of women in India.

2. Tounderstand the peesent situation and changes in the status of women.
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2. Women’s Studies-PO’s and CO’s

Semester V

Women studies (9356)

Course Outcomes (CO’s)

* CO 1: To know the demographic profile of women in India

* CO 2: To understand the present situation and changes in the status of women.
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3. Gender equity and sensitization through co-curricular activities

Sr. Activities Links
No.
1 Participation of students in https://sndthsc.com/event/congratulations-and-best-

Sports

wishes-to-samrudhi-kulkarni/

2 Women’s Day Celebration 8" https://sndthsc.com/event/international-womens-day-
March 2023 celebration-2/

3 Workshop on PCOS for students | https://sndthsc.com/event/all-about-pcos/

4 Savitribai Phule punyatithi 10" | https://sndthsc.com/event/savitribai-phule-punyatithi/
March 2022

5 Women’s Day Celebration 8™ https://sndthsc.com/event/recitation-of-prose-and-
March 2022 poems/

6 Savitribai Phule Jayanti 3™ Jan https://sndthsc.com/event/savitribai-phule-jayanti-2/
2022

7 Webinar on The Future is https://sndthsc.com/event/webinar-on-the-future-is-
Female: Exploring the links female-exploring-the-links-between-feminism-and-
between Feminism and Animal | animal-wellbeing/
Wellbeing

8 Women’s Day Celebration 8™ https://sndthsc.com/event/international-womens-day-
March 2021 celebration/

9 College and WIMA (Women https://sndthsc.com/event/business-exhibition/
Entrepreneur and Industrialist of
Maharashtra) jointly organized
‘Business Exhibition’ on 8th
February 2021

10 | ‘Nari Samman Sohala’ on https://sndthsc.com/event/nari-samman-sohala/
14" January 2021.

11 | An online session on ‘Breast https://sndthsc.com/event/breast-health-and-breast-
Health and Breast Cancer- cancer-myths-and-facts/
Myths and Facts’

12 | Savitribai Phule Jayanti 3™ Jan https://sndthsc.com/event/savitribai-phule-jayanti/
2022

13 | Workshop on Saree Draping https://sndthsc.com/event/saree-draping/

14 | Women’s Day Celebration 6" https://sndthsc.com/event/womens-day-celebration/
March 2020

15 | Aavishkar Research Convention | https://sndthsc.com/event/ms-pratibha-nadar/

16 | Kranijyoti Savitribai Phule https://sndthsc.com/event/kranijyoti-savitribai-phule-
Jayanti jayanti/

17 | Womenhood Campaign https://sndthsc.com/event/celebrating-womanhood-

campaign/
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4. Facilities for Women in the Campus

Sr. No. Facilities Links
1. | Creche Facility https://sndthsc.com/event/inauguration-of-a-
creche/
2. | Gym and Fitness centre https://sndthsc.com/event/inauguration-of-
fitness-centre/
3. | Hostel and Canteen https://sndthsc.com/facilities-at-campus/
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